



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 655/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022**

RATI RAM & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv, with Mr.
Manoj Kumar, Mr. Dinesh Yadav,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

11.04.2023

%

Mr. Shoaib Haider, learned APP seeks further time to file status report.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, learned senior counsel submits that the petitioners are 78 and 74 years old respectively; and their retirement benefits have not been released by reason of the pending proceedings.

By way of a last opportunity, let the status report be filed *positively* before the next date.

Re-notify on 26th May 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 11, 2023

v