



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 655/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022**

RATI RAM & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rupendra Prtap Singh, Ms.
Shagun Jain, Ms. Jasmin, Ms. Kavita,
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
Insp. Naveen Kumar, PS Samaypur
Badli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners states that this matter is likely to take some time.
2. It is already 6:45 PM.
3. List on 21.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 15, 2024

hsk