



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 655/2022 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022

RATI RAM & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sameer Vats, Ms. Sakshi
Mandiratta and Mr. Manoj Kumar,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashmeet Singh, APP for State
SI Sachin, PS Samaypur Badli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

1. Counsel for the State submits that LCR which is on record, is only of the Appellate Court and requests that TCR be requisitioned and placed on record of this Court. It is accordingly directed. Digital copy thereof be supplied to counsels for the parties, as and when so requested. Registry will also bookmark the TCR for convenience of reference.
2. Instant revision petition has been filed against judgment of conviction and order on sentence in FIR no. 202/1989 IPC registered at Police Station Samaypur Badli. Sentence of 2 years' probation has already been served. Petitioners in this matter are retired officials of Delhi Police and all of them are now senior citizens.
3. Counsel for petitioners as also the counsel for State will file a 3-page note of arguments, synopsisizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which



they wish to reply upon, at least a week before the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies *inter se* with the opposite counsel.

4. Considering that petitioners are senior citizens, re-notify on 18th December 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/sm