



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 655/2022 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022**
RATI RAM & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sakshi Mendiratta, Mr. Manoj
Kumar and Ms. Monika Singh,
Advocates along with petitioner in
person.

versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with SI Sachin, PS: S.P. Badli.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **18.12.2024**

1. Pursuant to the previous order, it is noted that TCR has not been placed on record.
2. Record of Sessions Court/Appellate Court is already on record.
3. In view of the same, at the request of counsel for petitioner, list on 14th February 2025.
4. Registry is directed to ensure that TCR is placed on record in digital form, duly bookmarked and indexed on the next date of hearing.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/RK