



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 655/2022 & CrI.M.(Bail) 1213/2022

RATI RAM & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **14.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment which is not
opposed by learned APP for the State.

List on 14th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

Rt/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any