



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 655/2022**

RATI RAM & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
Inspector Mintu Singh, PS S. P.
Badli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022 (suspension of sentence)

1. Learned senior counsel for revisionists as well as learned APP seek and are allowed another opportunity of four weeks to file short submissions/compilation in terms with order dated 21.10.2024 of the predecessor bench.
2. Relist on 11.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 14, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any