



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 655/2022**

RATI RAM & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nishchal Khanna, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 23397/2025 (for directions)

1. By way of this application, the revisionists seek summoning of the complete record of the Trial Court. the application is based on index Annexure-A according to which Trial Court record ran into 3483 pages whereas the record received by this court consists of 251+687 pages in two folders. Registry is directed to verify and requisition the digitized record of complete Trial Court record.

2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022 (suspension of sentence)

3. Relist on 10.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/dr