



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 655/2022, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022

RATI RAM & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, and Mr. Sarthak
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

1. Counsel for the Petitioner states that he has recently received the Trial Court Record (TCR) and would like to go through the same before addressing arguments.
2. At request, re-notify on 17th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/MK