



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 655/2022, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022

RATI RAM & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ms. Sakshi
Mendiratta, Mr. Suman Kathuria,
Ms. Aishwarya Dubey and
Ms. Ruksana, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Amit, PS-SP Badli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 22nd December, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

nk